AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO CHANGING THE NAMES OF 22ND AVENUE AND NE 106TH STREET, PUBLIC STREETS WITHIN THE JUANITA SLOUGH AREA OF KIRKLAND TO "FORBES CREEK DRIVE."

WHEREAS, there has been presented to the Kirkland City Council, a request by the City of Kirkland Fire and Building Division along what is now known as 22nd Avenue and NE 106th Street between Market Street and 116th Avenue NE within the Juanita Slough area of Kirkland to change the name of said streets to "Forbes Creek Drive;" and

WHEREAS, the City Council believes that it is within the public interest to rename said street and designate the same as Forbes Creek Drive;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. 22nd Avenue and NE 106th Street, between Market Street and 108th Avenue NE are hereby renamed and designated "Forbes Creek Drive."

Section 2. The City administration is hereby directed to take all steps necessary and required to effect changing the name of these before-mentioned streets to "Forbes Creek Drive," including the installation of street identification signs, notifying the U.S. Postal Service, King County, the State Department of Transportation, Evergreen Hospital, and such other public and private entities as may be appropriate.

This ordinance shall be in force and take effect on <u>October 27, 1994</u>, so long as that is at least five days from and after its passage and posting or publication as required by law.

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>18th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 19_94.

	TION thereof this <u>18th</u> day of
<u>October</u> , 19 <u>94</u> .	\frown
	Stubale Anne
	Mavor Pro tem

Attest:

ity Clerk

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney ORD-FORB.OCT/SH:rk